

PUBLIC NOTICE -

## **Committee Calendar**

Cleveland City Hall, Mercedes Cotner Committee Room, 217 601 Lakeside Avenue, N. E., Cleveland, OH 44114 **Phone:** 216-664-2848 | www.clevelandcitycouncil.org

The following meeting will be held at Cleveland City Hall, 601 Lakeside Avenue, in the Mercedes Cotner Council Committee Room 217.

It will be conducted as an in-person meeting as well as broadcast live in accordance with Ohio's Open Meetings Laws and Section 101.021 of the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976.

This meeting will be broadcast live on:

- YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/user/ClevelandCityCouncil
- Cleveland TV Channel 20 (Spectrum Cable TV)
- TV 20 Livestream online: <a href="http://www.tv20cleveland.com/watch-now/">http://www.tv20cleveland.com/watch-now/</a>

For more information go to Cleveland City Council's website: https://www.clevelandcitycouncil.org.

# Friday, November 22, 2024 | 1:30 p.m. Safety Committee

Chair: Michael D. Polensek Vice Chair: Joseph T. Jones Members: Deborah A. Gray; Stephanie D. Howse-Jones; Danny Kelly; Charles J. Slife; Richard A. Starr

#### Ord. No. 1080-2024

By Council Members Polensek, Griffin and McCormack

An emergency ordinance to supplement the Codified Ordinances by amending Section 433.07 as amended by Ordinance No. 1279-15, passed April 24, 2017, related to street racing.

Remarks by Director of Public Safety: See Legislation.

#### Ord. No. 1117-2024

By Council Members Polensek and Griffin (by departmental request)

An emergency ordinance to supplement the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, by enacting new Section 385.82 relating to the requirements for vehicle impact protection guard posts for the Division of Fire, Department of Public Safety.

Remarks by Director of Public Safety: See Legislation.

PREVISOULY HELD BY COMMITTEE ON SAFETY.

### Ord. No. 1144-2024

By Council Members Polensek and Griffin (by departmental request)

An emergency ordinance to amend Sections 381.051, 381.052, 381.053, 381.054, and 381.06 of the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, as amended by Ordinance No. 2393-02, passed February 3, 2003, relating to fees for various fire permits, special inspection and testing fees, and fees for certificates of qualification. Remarks by Director of Public Safety: See Legislation.

(END)